; 		U.S. PTO		
A	04-16-200	11/720242		
Atty Docket No.: 304031US26YA		03/30/2007		
FØRM PTO-1595 06-04		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark	
To the Director of the United States Pat	10339471	1 .e attached or	riginal documents or copy thereo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	receiving party(ies):	
Robert D. Clark		Name: Tokyo Electro	n Limited	
			5-chome, Minato-ku	
		Tokyo 107-84	481	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies		Japan		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment Merg				
Security Agreement	ge of Name			
C Other				
Execution Date: March 30, 2	007	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		n an	
This document is being filed together	with a new application		tan sa kanala sa kan Kanala sa kanala sa k	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
			· 建加丁基	
	Additional numbers attache	 ed? 🗆 Yes 🖬 No		
		ed? 🗆 Yes 🖬 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1		
		7 TH 1 C (37 OFP 3 4	1) #40.00	
Customer Number		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00	
22850		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account	
Tel. (703) 413-3000	,	8. Deposit account numb		
Fax. (703) 413-2220			page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	US SPACE	·	
9. Statement and signature	· · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information	is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	OM	Λ -	•• •• ••	
Edwin D. Garlepp	2. Avail	Lef20	March 30, 2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	iture/ T	Date	
Registration Number: 45,330				
- , ,	number of pages including	this cover sheet: 2	•••	
	mumber of pages metuding			
·				
	Do not detach thi	is portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet information	ı to:		
Director	of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Offic	ce .	
ľ	Mail Stop Assignment Re		· · ·	
A Maria and A	Alexandria, Virgi	inia. 22313	\sim	
$\alpha \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$				
			DIE1 00000662 11730342	
. F		5 FC:8021	40.00 OP	
			PATENT	
		REEL: 019	9174 FRAME: 0316	

Page 1 of 2

304031US26YA TTCA-181

ñ

÷C,

Assignment of Application

Diseey Names and Russiance address of The Inventoria	WHEREAS, I (WE) Robert D. CLARK, of Schenectady, New York						
			······				
	, 			·	·····		
					·····		
	· ·						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	·				·		
	, • 	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					·····		
	·			<u></u>	, respectively,		
Defert Title of Divention:	have invented certain new and FORMING						
·	(Application No		, filed), and		
	WHEREAS, Tokyo Elec	tron Limited		•	· · ·		
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(hareinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: <u>3-6. Akasaka 5-chome. Minato-ku</u> <u>Tokyo 107-8481. Japan</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;						
	NOW, THEREFORE, in acknowledged, and for other unto said ASSIGNEE, the fit possessions and in all foreign may be granted therefor in the and to any and all divisions, re	good and valuable consid all and exclusive right countries and the entire n United States and its ten	feration, I (WE), by the to the said invention is ight, title and interest in mitorial possessions and	se presents do sell, n the United State and to any and all l in any and all fore	assign and transfer s and its territorial Letters Patent which		
21 :	I (WB) hereby authorize a and any and all foreign countr assignce of my (our) entire rig its (his) successors and assign entirely as the same would hav	ies to issue any and all o ht, title and interest in an s, to the full end of the t	of said Letters Patent, w d to the same, for the se erm for which said Lette	hen granted, to said ole use and behoof ers Patent may be a	ASSIGNEE as the of said ASSIGNEE,		
•							
•	•						
		• •					
			··•				
12/04							
				· • •	•		
	ана се страна се стра Страна се страна се с	1 ¹ 2					

PATENT REEL: 019174 FRAME: 0317

1.1

Page 2 of 2

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	3/30/2007	(Signature of Inventor) Robert D. CLARK			
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:					
		(Signature of Inventor)			
Date:	<u> </u>	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		(Signature of Inventor)	•	·	
Date:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			·	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	· · ·	n, m. S. C. C. S. H. S. KÖRLERVIN (S. 1997) S. N. K. S. B.	
		(Signature of Inventor)	- <u> </u>		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

PATENT REEL: 019174 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 03/30/2007